1
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK.02/19/2026
SK002xSx Series
EV Series 1.5 A Sensitive SCRs
Thyristor Datasheet
Features

SK002ECS X 100 µA TO-92
SK002TS X 100 µA SOT-223
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
SK002ECS SK002ECS 0.217 g Bulk 2500
SK002ECSRP SK002ECS 0.217 g Tape & Reel 2000
SK002ECSAP SK002ECS 0.217 g Ammo Pack 2000
SK002TSRP SK002TS 0.120 g Tape & Reel 1000
Part Number and Marking
Part Outline Drawing TO-92
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max
A 4.450 5.200 0.175 0.205
B 4.320 5.330 0.170 0.210
C 12.70 – 0.500 –
D 3.430 – 0.135 –
E 3.180 4.190 0.125 0.165
F 2.040 2.660 0.080 0.105
G 0.407 0.533 0.016 0.021
H 1.150 1.390 0.045 0.055
I 2.420 2.660 0.095 0.105
J 0.380 0.500 0.015 0.020
DEVICE TYPE
K0
VOLTAGE RATING
K0: 1000 V
02S x
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
CURRENT RATING
xx xx
PACKAGE TYPE
EC: TO-92 Center Anode
T: SOT-223
PACKING TYPE
Blank: Bulk Pack
RP: Reel Pack (TO-92)
     : Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-223)
AP: Ammo Pack (TO-92)
S: SCR
02: 1.5 A
S: 100 µA Sensitive SCR
6
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK.02/19/2026
SK002xSx Thyristor Datasheet
Part Outline Drawing SOT-223
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 6.30 6.50 6.70 0.248 0.256 0.264
B 3.30 3.50 3.70 0.130 0.138 0.146
C – – 1.80 – – 0.071
D 0.02 – 0.10 0.001 – 0.004
E 2.90 3.00 3.15 0.114 0.118 0.124
F 0.60 0.70 0.85 0.024 0.027 0.034
G – 2.30 – – 0.090 –
H – 4.60 – – 0.181 –
I 6.70 7.00 7.30 0.264 0.276 0.287
J 0.24 0.26 0.35 0.009 0.010 0.014
K 10° MAX.
Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Recommended Soldering Footprint